
Trading Corporation of Bangladesh (TCB)
TCB Bhaban, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215www.tcb.sov.bdCommercialSection

¥                            Invitation For Tender antemational) for purchase of

(a) 22,000.000 Liter Refined Soyabcan Oil, (b) 11,000000 Liter Refined Palm O]ein, (c) 11,000,000 Liter Reflned Sunflower Oil, (d) 11,OcO,OcO Liter Rer[ned Canola
OiI, (e) 2S,000 M. Ton White Rer]ned Suf!ar & (f} 10,000 M Ton Whole Huslnd (Without Husk) Red Ilentl

I MinistryThvision Ministry of Commerce.
2 Agency Trading Corporation of Bangladesh ITCB)
3 Procuring Entity Name Additional Director (Commercial), TCB, Dhaka.
4 Procuring Entity Code Not applicable.
5 Procuring Entity District Dhcka.
6 Invitation for a)  Refued Soyabean Oil, b) Refined Palm Olein, c) Refined Sunflower Oil, d) Refined Canola Oil, e) White Refined Sugar, f)

Whole Husked (Without Husk) Red Lentil.
7 Invitation Ref. No. a)  26.05.0000.016.08.519.25.796,  b) 26.05.0000.016.08.519.25.797,  c) 26.05.0000.016.08.519.25.798,

d)26.05.0000.016.08.519.25.799,e)26.05.0000.016.08.519.25.800,026.05.0000.016.08.519.25.801.
8 Date 05-03-2025 -
9 Procurement Method Oi)en Tenderinf! Method (0") (International)
#                `      „,ffi:     i                   '`i    `}S      `griife±J±i i

10 I   Budset and Source ofFunds I   TCB's our Fund.                                                                                                                       i

11 Package No. a) TCB/Imp-123/Soyabean   Oiv2024-25,   b)  TCB/Imp-123malm  Olein/2024-25,   c)   TCB/Imp-123/Sunflower   Oil/2024-25,   d)
TCB/Imp-12 3/Canola Oil/2024-25, e) TCB/Imp-12 3/Sunar/2024-25 , f) TCBtho-123Red Lentil/2024-2 5 .

12 Packnge Name a) Refined Soyabean Oil, b) Refined Palm Olein, c) Refined Sunflower Oil, d) Refined Canola Oil, e) White Refined Sugar, d)
Whole Husked (Without Husk) Red Lentil.

13 Tender invitation/Publication Date 06-03-2025
Date                                            Time

14 Tendei. Documents Last Selling Date and Time 19-03-2025                                         17.00 P.M
15 Tendei` Closing Date and Time 19-03-2025                                          12..00 P.M
16 Tender Opening Date and Tim 20-03-2025                                          12: 15 P.M
17 Name & Address of the .office( s) Address

-  Selling Tender Document ofcach item carl be purchased (I) Sonali Bank Ltd. Kawran Bazar Branch, TCB Bhaban, Dhaka. (2) Trust Bank Ltd. Kauran Bazar Branch,  and (3) Accounts
from the banks & offices as mendoned in richt col`mrL & Finance Division, TCB's Principal office at Dhaka.

-Receiving Tender Document In front ofTCB's recep  on (2nd floor), TCB Bhaban  I, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka,
- Opening Tender Document Board Rootry TCB.

18 Eligibility of Tenderer Bonafide Suppliers. Details conditions will be mentioned in the Tender documents.
19 BriefDescriptionofgoods'1 Import of

a)   22,000,000 qwenty Two Million) Liter Refined Soyabean Ch Packed in 02 ITwo) Liter Food Glade PET Bottle rl.chder ofpamal Quandty is acceptable but not
less than 10,00,000 hter].

b)   11,000,000 a3leven Million) Liter Refined Palm Olch Packed in 02 ITwo) Liter Food Grade PET Bottle rTchder ofparful Quntity is accqthle but not less than
10,00,OcO llter].

c)   11,000,000 a3leven Million) I.iter Refined Suliflower Oil Packed in 02 qwo) Liter Food Grade PET Bottle.  rTchder ofpardal Quandty is acceptable but not less
tim 10,00,000 llter.I

d)   I I,000,coo Qlleven Million) Liter Refined Canola Oil Packed in 02 ITwo) Liter Food Grade PET Bottle ITender ofparial Quantity is accqrfule but not less than
10,00,Ocollter].

e)   25,OcO qwerty Five Thousand) M.  Tors White Refined Sugar packed in 50 (Fifty) kg bag rTchder ofpndal Quantity is acceptable but not less than  I,000 M
Ton].

I)    10,000 a`en Thousand) M.Tons Whole Husked (Without Husk) Red I|=ndl packed in 25/50 a-verty Five/Fifty) kg bag [Tender ofpariialQuntity is acceptable
but not less than I,000 M. Ton.1.

20 Price of Tender Document Price  of (a)  Refined  Soychean  Oil  tender  document  is  Taka  5,000  (Five  Thousand),  (b)  Refined  Palm  Olein  tender  document  is  Tat(a  5,000  (Flve
Thousand),  (c)  Refined  Sunflower Oil  tender document  is  Taka  5,000  (Five  Thousand),  (d)  Refined  Canola  oil  tender  document  is Tcka  5,000  (Five
Thousand) (e) White Refined Sugar tender document is Taka 5,000 (Five Thousand) & (I) Whole Husked (Without Husk) Red I.entl tender document is Taka
5,000 (Five Thousand).

Lot No Identification of Lot Location Tender Secunty Amount (USD/BDT) ShipmentSchedule

21 I. a) Refined Soyabean ffers are to be made on Tender is to be submitted along with Tender Security amounting to: Entire    quantity    o
Oil FR     (C)     Chattogran a)   USD 615,560 (US Dollar Six Hundred Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Sixty) or BDT 7,50,98,320 (BDTGoods     is     to     be

b) Refined Pain olein
Previous                   namehittagong)/MonglaortbySeaorCPT Seven Crore Fifty Lac Nincty Eighi Thousand Three Hundred Twenty) Only. shipped within

b)USD  291,720   (US   Dollar   Two   Hundred  Ninety-One  Thousand   Seven   Hundred   Twenty)   or   BDT
(   )   3006202S

c) Refined Sunflower enapole/   BangLa   Hilv 3,55,89,840 (BDT Three Crore Fifty Five Lac Eighty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty) Only.
a...(b)30.06.2025.

OIL                   ,. arshana/     Sonanasjid/ )  USD 421,740 qus Dollar Four Hundred Twenty-One Thousand Seven Hundred Forty) or BDT 5,14,52,280 (c)   30.06.2025.

d) Refined Canola Oil
honrd Teknaf by  rarl/ck. (BDT Five Crore Fourteen Lac Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty) Only. (d)   30.06.2025.

d)  USD 399 960 (US Dollar Three Hundred Ninrty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty) or BDT 4 87 95  120 (e)   30.06.2025.

e) Whit6` Refined (BDTFou'rCroreEightySevenLacNinetyFiveThousandCheHundredTwenty)Only. (i)    30.06.2025.
Sugar e)   USD  329,876  qus  Dollar Three  Hundred Twenty-Nine  Thousand  Eight  IIundred  Seventy-Six)  or  BDT

f) Whole Husked
4,02,44,872 (BDT Four Crore Two Lac Forty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Two) Only.

(Without Husk) Red f) USD  184,704 US Dollar One Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Seven IIundred Four) or BDT 2,25,33,888
Lentll. (BDT Two Crore Twenty Five Lac Thirty Tliree Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Eight) Only.

in  the  form  of Pay-Order/  Bank  Draft must be  issued  from  any  scheduled  Bank of Bangladesh  or  Bank
Guarantee from a foreign Bank must be endorsed by any local scheduled Bank. The Successful Tenderer is
to submit 50/o (Five Percent) Perfomance Security in the fom Of Bank Guarantee.

rN. B: In case ofpartial auantitv, tender security will be fixed orocortionate to the offered auantitv.I              .
7,,,J2      z,,,!|,          ,-,,%              (,,ee

22 Name of official Inviting Tender                               Md. Golam Khorched
23 Desigriation of official Inviting Tender                    Additional Director (Commercial), TCB Kawran Bazar, Dhaka.
24 Address ofofficial Inviting Tender                          Principal office, Trading corporation of Bangladesh ITCB) 1, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka.
25 Contact details of official Inviting Tender               Telephone No. 028180060                      I   Fax No. 880-2-8180057                      P-mall :  tcl)®,tcb.gov.I)d, tebimt]@,tcb.gov.bd

26 SDec inl Instructions :

:   #le¥thsonantyd I:::::nfere#tdt:±e:etnodr:e#:tp:°yd:#::Sw=:I;e:dp°:edJ#uetta=s?#g=¥etason                                                        o 9. a 3 ' 2~3
(Md. Golan Khorshed)

Additional Director, Commercial (Substifute)
Trading Corporation of Bangladesh

เอกสารแนบ 1



เอกสารแนบ 2

เอกสารประกอบการย่ืนประมูล

Translated from Bengali to English 

Purchase (International) 

Sl.no Documents Remarks 

1 Money receipt as proof of purchase of tender documents. Documents of Foreign 
principle 

2 Tender security 

3 Proforma Invoice 

4 Certificate of Incorporation / Trade License 

5 Membership Certificate of Chamber of Commerce/ business 
Association  

6 Certificate of Financial ability / credit limit. 

7 Experience certificate. 

8 Certificate of Export registration 

9 Agreement between foreign principle and local representative 
(agreement of local agent) 

10 Trade license Documents of Local 
representative 

11 TIN certificate / VAT registration certificate 

12 Import registration certificate 

13 Indenting Certificate 

14 Bank Solvency Certificate 

15 Authorization letter for submission of tender on behalf of foreign 
principle. 

Dell
Highlight



เอกสารแนบ 3/1 เอกสารตัวอยาง

สินคานํา้มันพืช

Dell
Highlight

Dell
Highlight

Dell
Highlight

Dell
Highlight





































ตวั
อย
่าง

เอกสารแนบ 3/2

เอกสารตวัอย่าง
นํ้าตาลทรายขาวบริสุทธิ์

Dell
Highlight



ตวั
อย
่าง



ตวั
อย
่าง



ตวั
อย
่าง



ตวั
อย
า่ง



ตวั
อย
า่ง



ตวั
อย
า่ง



ตวั
อย
า่ง



ตวั
อย
า่ง



ตวั
อย
า่ง



ตวั
อย
า่ง



ตวั
อย
า่ง



ตวั
อย
า่ง



ตวั
อย
า่ง



ตวั
อย
า่ง




